Your Global Automation Partner
超声波传感器
超声波传感器
2
图尔克RU-U系列超声波传感器使客户能够以更少的型号
覆盖更大的检测范围。M18和M30系列产品具有更大的
检测距离，使得库存管理更加有效。这主要归功于产品
极小的盲区，即使长检测距离盲区也很小。为了能够使

■ Easy teaching via pin 2 or pin 5
■ Short design
Type code
RU 100 U – M18 MS – U P 8 X2 – H1 1 5           1
RU 100 U Series –
Series
U universal
L retroreflective sensor
Range
… [cm]
Functional principle
RU ultrasonic sensor
M18 MS Design –
Housing length
M medium-sized
S sonic converter angled
Housing
M… threaded barrel, metal,
Ø in [mm]
H1 1 5 1 Electrical Connection:
Connector
Assignment
1 standard assignment
… contacts
5 … contacts
Connector type
1 straight
Connector design
H1 flange connector
M12 × 1
U P 8 X2 Electrical version –
Indication
X2 2 x LED/2-color LED
Voltage range
8 15…30 VDC
Output mode
N NPN output
P PNP output
Output function
U adjustable NO/NC
2019 | 05 | 1918
紧凑型 - M18 - 直反式 - 开关量
紧凑型 - M18 - 反射板型 - 开关量
参数总览
工作模式 直反式超声波传感器 探头材质 塑料、树脂和陶瓷片
工作电压 15...30 VDC 接线方式 针型接插件，M12×1
额定工作电流 ≤ 150 mA 防护等级 IP 67
参数设定 接插件第2针或第5针 工作温度 -25...+70 °C
输出 开关量输出 温度漂移 全量程的+/-1.5%
外壳材质 金属，铜锌镀镍
参数总览
工作模式 直反式超声波传感器 探头材质 塑料、树脂和陶瓷片
工作电压 15...30 VDC 接线方式 针型接插件，M12×1
额定工作电流 ≤ 150 mA 防护等级 IP 67
参数设定 接插件第2针或第5针 工作温度 -25...+70 °C
输出 开关量输出 温度漂移 全量程的+/-1.5%
外壳材质 金属，铜锌镀镍
型号和参数 - 选型数据表
型号 货号 检测距离 [cm] 输出功能 探头位置
RU40U-M18M-AP8X2-H1151 1610094 2.4…40 PNP, IO-Link 前端
RU40U-M18MS-AP8X2-H1151 1610105 2.4…40 PNP, IO-Link 侧面
RU40U-M18M-UP8X2-H1151 1610008 2.5…40 PNP 前端
RU40U-M18MS-UP8X2-H1151 1610009 2.5…40 PNP 侧面
RU40U-M18M-UN8X2-H1151 1610080 2.5…40 NPN 前端
RU40U-M18MS-UN8X2-H1151 1610082 2.5…40 NPN 侧面
RU100U-M18M-AP8X2-H1151 1610095 15…100 PNP, IO-Link 前端
RU100U-M18MS-AP8X2-H1151 1610106 15…100 PNP, IO-Link 侧面
RU100U-M18M-UP8X2-H1151 1610010 15…100 PNP 前端
RU100U-M18MS-UP8X2-H1151 1610011 15…100 PNP 侧面
RU100U-M18M-UN8X2-H1151 1610081 15…100 NPN 前端
RU100U-M18MS-UN8X2-H1151 1610083 15…100 NPN 侧面
2016 | 03 2
Compact Series – M18 – Diffuse Mode – Switching

RU100L-M18M-UN8X2-H1151 1610085 15…100 NPN 前端
RU100L-M18MS-UN8X2-H1151 1610087 15…100 NPN 侧面
型号 订货号 检测距离 [cm] 探头位置
RU40U-M18M-LFX-H1151 1610021 2.5…40 前端
RU40U-M18MS-LFX-H1151 1610019 2.5…40 侧面
RU100U-M18M-LFX-H1151 1610022 15…100 前端
RU100U-M18MS-LFX-H1151 1610020 15…100 侧面
紧凑型 - M18 - 反射版型 - 开关量
参数总览
工作模式 直反式超声波传感器 探头材质 塑料、树脂和陶瓷片
工作电压 15...30 VDC 接线方式 针型接插件，M12×1
额定工作电流 ≤ 150 mA 防护等级 IP 67
参数设定 接插件第2针或第5针 工作温度 -25...+70 °C
输出 开关量输出 温度漂移 全量程的+/-1.5%
外壳材质 金属，铜锌镀镍
Ultrasonic Sensors
Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG | 45466 Mülheim an der Ruhr, Germany | T +49 208 4952-0 | F +49 208 4952-264 | more@turck.com | www.turck.com
Type Ident no. Range
[cm]
Output Function Radiation direction
RU100L-M18MS-UN8X2-H1151 1610087 15…100 NPN side
Compact Series – M18 – Diffuse Mode – Measuring
  General data
Operating mode Diffuse mode
ultrasonic sensor
Transducer material Plastic, Epoxyd resin
and PU foam
Operating voltage 15… 30 VDC Connection Flange
connector, M12 x 1
DC rated operational
current
≤ 150 mA Protection class IP67
Configuration via pin 2 or pin 5 Ambient temperature -25 …+70  °C
Output Function Frequency Temperature drift ± 1.5 % of full scale
Housing material Metal, CuZn, nickel-
plated
Types and Data – Selection table
Type Ident no. Range
[cm]
Radiation direction
RU40U-M18M-LFX-H1151 1610021 2.5…40 straight
RU40U-M18MS-LFX-H1151 1610019 2.5…40 side
RU100U-M18M-LFX-H1151 1610022 15…100 straight
RU100U-M18MS-LFX-H1151 1610020 15…100 side
2019 | 05 | 2120
标准型-圆柱形模拟量输出
这个模拟量输出产品，还附加了一
路特殊的开关量信号，开关点就是
模拟量范围的极限值。出厂设置传
感器默认输出0...10V/4...20mA模拟
量信号，检测范围可以通过适配器
或控制器独立设置。也可以只当做
独立的开关点使用。
特性
模拟量输出，更高性价比
标准的4...20mA/0...10V
模拟量输出信号
更宽的测量范围
坚固外形设计
型号代码
RU 130 U - M18 E - LU 8 X2 - H1 1 5 1
H1 1 5 1 电气连接：接插件
系列
U       通用型
检测距离
…      [cm]
功能原理
RU     超声波传感器
配线
1       标准配线
触点数量：
5       触点
接插件结构

22
型号和参数 - 选型数据表
型号 订货号 检测距离 [cm] 输出 探头位置
RU40U-M18E-LI8X2-H1151 1610069 2,5…40 cm 4…20 mA/PNP
前端
RU130U-M18E-LI8X2-H1151 1610089 15…130 cm 4…20 mA/PNP
RU300U-M30E-LI8X2-H1151 1610099 30…300 cm 4…20 mA/PNP
RU600U-M30E-LI8X2-H1151 1610100 60…600 cm 4…20 mA/PNP
RU40U-M18ES-LI8X2-H1151 1610097 2,5…40 cm 4…20 mA/PNP
侧面
RU130U-M18ES-LI8X2-H1151 1610098 15…130 cm 4…20 mA/PNP
RU40U-M18E-LU8X2-H1151 1610109 2,5…40 cm 0…10 V/PNP
前端
RU130U-M18E-LU8X2-H1151 1610110 15…130 cm 0…10 V/PNP
RU300U-M30E-LU8X2-H1151 1610113 30…30 cm 0…10 V/PNP
RU600U-M30E-LU8X2-H1151 1610114 60…600 cm 0…10 V/PNP
RU40U-M18ES-LU8X2-H1151 1610111 2,5…40 cm 0…10 V/PNP
侧面
RU130U-M18ES-LU8X2-H1151 1610112 15…130 cm 0…10 V/PNP
标准型 - M18/M30 - 直反式 - 模拟量输出
参数总览
工作模式 直反式超声波传感器 探头材质 塑料、树脂和陶瓷片
工作电压 15...30 VDC 接线方式 针型接插件，M12×1
额定工作电流 ≤ 150 mA 防护等级 IP 67
工作温度 -25...+70 °C 温度漂移 全量程的+/-1.5%
外壳材质 金属，铜锌镀镍
RU40/130U
M18 正面检测
RU40/130U
M18侧面检测
RU300U
M30
RU600
M30
2019 | 05 | 2322
标准型-圆柱形设计
标准型产品分为M18和M30外形，
具有两个独立设置检测范围的开关
量输出信号。可以通过示教线或触
感器自带的示教按钮设定检测范
围。感谢传感器灵活的设置选项，
我们可以根据实际应用需求，把传
感器设置成反射板式或磁滞模式。
特性
大检测距离
小盲区
坚固的全金属外壳
光滑的探头膜面
简单示教：示教线或按钮
外形紧凑
型号代码
RU 130 U - M30 E - 2U P 8 X2 T - H1 1 5 1
H1 1 5 1 电气连接：接插件
系列
U       通用型
检测距离
…      [cm]
功能原理
RU     超声波传感器
配线
1       标准配线
触点数量：
5       触点
接插件结构
1       直线型
接插件类型
H1    针型
          M12 × 1
外壳长度
E        长型
M       中型尺寸
S        侧面检测头
外壳

■ Easy teaching via pin 5 or button
■ Short design
Type code
RU 130 U – M30 E – 2U P 8 X2 T – H1 1 5 1
RU 130 U Series –
Series
U universal
Range
… [cm]
Functional principle
RU ultrasonic sensor
M30 E Design –
Housing length
E long
M medium-sized
S sonic converter angled
Housing
M… threaded barrel, metal,
Ø in [mm]
2U P 8 X2 T Electrical version –
T with teach
button
blank without teach
button
Indication
X2 2 x LED/2-color
LED
Voltage range
8 15…30 VDC
Output mode
P PNP output
Output function
2 number outputs,
if >1
U adjustable
NO/NC
H1 1 5 1 Electrical connection:
Connector
Assignment
1 standard assignment
… contacts
5 … contacts
Connector type
1 straight
Connector design
H1 flange connector
M12 × 1
超声波传感器
24
型号和参数 - 选型数据表
型号和参数 - 选型数据表
型号 订货号 检测距离 [cm] 输出功能 探头位置
RU40U-M18E-2UP8X2-H1151 1610012 2.5…40 第五针示教线 前端
RU40U-M18ES-2UP8X2-H1151 1610013 2.5…40 第五针示教线 侧面
RU40U-M18E-2UP8X2T-H1151 1610016 2.5…40 第五针示教线或示教按钮 前端
RU130U-M18E-2UP8X2-H1151 1610014 15…130 第五针示教线 前端
RU130U-M18ES-2UP8X2-H1151 1610015 15…130 第五针示教线 侧面
RU130U-M18E-2UP8X2T-H1151 1610018 15…130 第五针示教线或示教按钮 前端
型号 订货号 检测距离 [cm] 参数设定 工作温度 [°C]
RU40U-M30M-2UP8X2-H1151 1610032 2.5…40 第 5 针示教线 -25 …+70
RU130U-M30M-2UP8X2-H1151 1610034 15…130 第 5 针示教线 -25 …+70
RU130U-M30E-2UP8X2T-H1151 1610038 15…130 第 5 针示教线或示教按钮 -25 …+70
RU300U-M30M-2UP8X2-H1151 1610036 30…300 第 5 针示教线 -25 …+70
RU300U-M30E-2UP8X2T-H1151 1610040 30…300 第 5 针示教线或示教按钮 -25 …+70
RU600U-M30M-2UP8X2-H1151 1610037 60…600 第 5 针示教线 -25 …+50
RU600U-M30E-2UP8X2T-H1151 1610041 60…600 第 5 针示教线或示教按钮 -25 …+50
标准型 - M18 - 开关量输出
标准型 - M30 - 开关量输出
参数总览
工作模式 直反式超声波传感器 探头材质 塑料、树脂和陶瓷片
工作电压 15...30 VDC 接线方式 针型接插件，M12×1
额定工作电流 ≤ 150 mA 防护等级 IP 67
输出 1 开关量输出 工作温度 -25...+70 °C
输出 2 开关量输出 温度漂移 全量程的+/-1.5%
外壳材质 金属，铜锌镀镍
参数总览
工作模式 直反式超声波传感器 探头材质 塑料、树脂和陶瓷片
工作电压 15...30 VDC 接线方式 针型接插件，M12×1
额定工作电流 ≤ 150 mA 外形结构 直线型
输出 1 开关量输出 防护等级 IP 67
输出 2 开关量输出 温度漂移 全量程的+/-1.5%
外壳材质 金属，铜锌镀镍
工作模式可在直反式 / 反射板式之间切换
工作模式可在直反式 / 反射板式之间切换
Ultrasonic Sensors
Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG | 45466 Mülheim an der Ruhr, Germany | T +49 208 4952-0 | F +49 208 4952-264 | more@turck.com | www.turck.com
Standard Series – M18 – Universal – Switching
  General data
Operating mode Diffuse mode
ultrasonic sensor
Transducer material Plastic, Epoxyd resin
and PU foam
Operating voltage 15… 30 VDC Connection Flange
connector, M12 x 1
DC rated operational
current
≤ 150 mA Protection class IP67
Output 1 Switching output Ambient temperature -25 …+70  °C
Output 2 Switching output Temperature drift ± 1.5 % of full scale
Housing material Metal, CuZn, nickel-
plated
Types and Data – Selection table
Type Ident no. Range
[cm]
Configuration Radiation direction
RU40U-M18E-2UP8X2-H1151 1610012 2.5…40 via pin 5 straight
RU40U-M18ES-2UP8X2-H1151 1610013 2.5…40 via pin 5 side
RU40U-M18E-2UP8X2T-H1151 1610016 2.5…40 via pin 5 or button straight
RU130U-M18E-2UP8X2-H1151 1610014 15…130 via pin 5 straight
RU130U-M18ES-2UP8X2-H1151 1610015 15…130 via pin 5 side
RU130U-M18E-2UP8X2T-H1151 1610018 15…130 via pin 5 or button straight
Switchable between diffuse mode and retroreflective mode
Standard Series – M30 – Universal – Switching
  General data
Operating mode Diffuse mode

■ Easy teaching via pin 5 or button
■ Very large opening angle
Type code
RU 200 – CK40 – LIU2 P 8 X2 T – H1 1 5 1
RU 200 Series –
Range
… [cm]
Functional principle
RU ultrasonic sensor
CK40 Design –
Housing
CK… rectangular, plastic, flange
connector, dimensions in mm
CP… rectangular, plastic terminal
chamber, dimensions in mm
LIU2 P 8 X2 T Electrical
version –
T with teach
button
blank without teach
button
Indication
X2 number of
LEDs
Voltage range
8 15…30
VDC
Output mode
N NPN
output
P PNP
output
Output function
2 number out-
puts, if > 1
LIU analog output
and voltage
H1 1 5 1 Electrical Connection:
Connector
Assignment
1 standard assignment
… contacts
5 … contacts
Connector type
1 straight
Connector design
H1 flange connector
M12 × 1
超声波传感器
26
型号和参数 - 选型数据表
型号和参数 - 选型数据表
型号 订货号 参数设定 输出功能 探头位置
RU200-CK40-2UP8X2T-H1151 1610051 第五针示教线或示教按钮 PNP 接插件，M12×1
RU200-CK40-2UN8X2T-H1151 1610057 第五针示教线或示教按钮 NPN 接插件，M12×1
RU200-CP40-2UP8X2T 1610052 示教按钮 PNP 接线端子
RU200-CP40-2UN8X2T 1610055 示教按钮 NPN 接线端子
型号 订货号 参数设定 输出功能 探头位置
RU200-CK40-LIU2P8X2T-H1151 1610053 第五针示教线或示教按钮 PNP 接插件，M12×1
RU200-CK40-LIU2N8X2T-H1151 1610058 第五针示教线或示教按钮 NPN 接插件，M12×1
RU200-CP40-LIU2P8X2T 1610054 示教按钮 PNP 接线端子
RU200-CP40-LIU2N8X2T 1610056 示教按钮 NPN 接线端子
标准型 - 40×40 - 开关量
标准型 - 40×40 - 模拟量
参数总览
工作模式 直反式超声波传感器 输出 2 开关量输出
检测距离 5...200cm 外壳材质 塑料
工作电压 15...30 VDC 外形结构 直线型
额定工作电流 ≤ 150 mA 防护等级 IP 40
输出 开关量输出 工作温度 0...+70 °C
参数总览
工作模式 直反式超声波传感器 输出 2 模拟量输出
检测距离 5...200cm 外壳材质 塑料
工作电压 15...30 VDC 外形结构 直线型
额定工作电流 ≤ 150 mA 防护等级 IP 40
输出 开关量输出 工作温度 0...+70 °C
检测面可以旋转 5 个方向，工作模式可以切换：直反式 / 反射板式
检测面可以旋转 5 个方向，工作模式可以切换：直反式 / 反射板式
Ultrasonic Sensors
Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG | 45466 Mülheim an der Ruhr, Germany | T +49 208 4952-0 | F +49 208 4952-264 | more@turck.com | www.turck.com
Standard Series – 40 x 40 – Universal – Switching
  General data
Operating mode Diffuse mode
ultrasonic sensor
Output 2 Switching output
Range 5…200 cm Housing material Plastic
Operating voltage 15… 30 VDC Radiation direction straight
DC rated operational
current
≤ 150 mA Protection class IP40
Output 1 Switching output Ambient temperature 0 …+70  °C
Types and Data – Selection table
Type Ident no. Configuration Output
Function
Connection
RU200-CK40-2UP8X2T-H1151 1610051 via pin 5 or button PNP Flange connector, M12 x 1
RU200-CK40-2UN8X2T-H1151 1610057 via pin 5 or button NPN Flange connector, M12 x 1
RU200-CP40-2UP8X2T 1610052 via button PNP terminal chamber, Terminal box with cable
gland
RU200-CP40-2UN8X2T 1610055 via button NPN terminal chamber, Terminal box with cable
gland
Variable orientation of active face in 5 directions, switchable between diffuse mode and retroreflective mode
Standard Series – 40 x 40 – Universal – Measuring
  General data

■ IO-Link
■ Temperature compensation
Type code
RU 600 U – M30 E – LIU2 PN 8 X2 T – H1 1 5 1
RU 600 U Series –
Series
U universal
L retroreflective sensor
Range
… [cm]
Functional principle
RU ultrasonic sensor
M30 E Design –
Housing length
E long
S sonic converter angled
Housing
M… threaded barrel, metal,
Ø in [mm]
H1 1 5 1 Electrical Connection:
Connector
Assignment
1 standard assignment
… contacts
5 … contacts
Connector type
1 straight
Connector design
H1 flange connector
M12 × 1
LIU2 PN 8 X2 T Electrical
version –
T with teach
button
blank without
teach
button
Indication
X2 2 x LED/2-color
LED
Voltage range
8 15…30 VDC
Output mode
N NPN out-
put
P PNP output
Output function
U adjustable NO/
NC
超声波传感器

■ Temperature compensation
■ Suitable for the Ex zones 2 and 22
Type code
RU 300 U – EM30 E – LIU2 PN 8 X2 T – H1 1 5 1 / 3GD
LIU2 PN 8 X2 T Electrical
version –
T with teach
button
blank without
teach button
Indication
X2 2 x LED/2-
color LED
Voltage range
8 15…30
VDC
Output mode
PN bipolar
Output function
2 number out-
puts, if > 1
LIU analog
output and
voltage
H1 1 5 1 Electrical Connection:
Connector /
Assignment
1 standard assignment
… contacts
5 … contacts
Connector type
1 straight
Connector design
H1 flange connector
M12 × 1
RU 300 U Series –
Series
U universal
Range
… [cm]
Functional principle
RU ultrasonic sensor
EM30 E Design –
Housing length
E long
Housing
EM… threaded barrel, stainless
steel, Ø in [mm]
3GD Approval
Approval
3D ATEX II 3D approval
3G ATEX II 3G approval
3GD ATEX II 3G and II 3D approval
超声波传感器
30